AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATION I.]NDER THE
MT]NICIPAL TREASURER'S OFFICE

WHEREAS, the funds allocated for the accouot of the MUNICPAL TREASURER,S
OFFICE-CASH GIFI is insufficient to firlfrlt existing obligatioos;

WHEREAS, a tot l amount of FIFTEEN THOUSAND PESOS ONLY e15,000.00)
is available to supplement the balaoce in the MUNICPAL TREASURER'S OFFICE-
sALRrEs AND wacEs accourE designated for the cash gift of employees under the
said office;

NOw' THEREFORE, r, MARY CLARE IUDITH pHyLLrS JOSE-
QUIAMBAO, in accordance with the authority vested in me by law as the Local Chief
Executive, hereby authorize Municipal Budget officet Marie christine B. Terrado to
transfer the FIFTEEN THOUSAND PESOS ONLY e15,000.00) as follows:

FROM:

MTO-SALARIE,S AND WAGES P15,000.00

?15,000.00

TO:
MTO-CASH GIFT P15,000.0t)

?15,000.00

UNDERTHE OFFICE OF THE MAYOR
This Executive Order shall take effect immediately.

Done in the Mtm Pro nce of Pangaanan, thk 19fr da1 of Nownbr 2025.